

|  
ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13053/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 20/04/2011 in LPA No.742/2010 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.P. STATE MINING CORPORATION LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJEEV BHASKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.  
documents on record,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES,PERMISSION TO  
FILE ADDL. GROUNDS and prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 29421 of 2011

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

Counsel for the appearing parties :

Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Kirti Renu Mishra,Adv.  
Ms. Apurva Upmanyu,Adv.  
Ms. Sansriti Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Upadhyay,Adv.  
Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr. Viprav Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar Tripathi,Adv.  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Anupama Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Bansal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed, rejoinder affidavit may be filed, finally, within four  
weeks from today. List on 7.1.2013.

|(N.K. Goel)  
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)  
|Court Master